33

324

2. Brrd 37 frae.

/
7t

/l

SrL,

THE ATLANTA AND CHARLOTTE AIR LIN
RAILWAY COMPANY ' '

‘¢

to

-4

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF THE
CITY OF NEW YORK

I

an

N

THIS INDENTURE dated November 1, 1943, between
Tae Arvanta anp CHARLOTTE A Line Ramway Com-
PANY, a consolidated corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the States of Georgia, South Carolina
and North Carolina, party of the first part, hereinafter
called the “Company,” Tee First NaTioNAL BANK OF THE
Crry or NEw YoRrk, a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the United States of America, party of
the second part, hereinafter called the “Trustee”, and
SourHERN Ramway CoMpaNy, a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, party of
the third part, hereinafter called the “Southern Company”;

WaEREss, the Company has been duly organized under
the laws of the States of Georgia, South Carolina and
North Carolina and owns certain lines of railroad situate
in said States; and

WhEReas, the Southern Company (as succe%gsor to Rich-
mond and Danville Railroad Company) now operates the
properties of the Company under Agreement dated March

. 26, 1881 between the Company and Richmond and Danville
Railroad Company as modified and supplemented by Sup-
plemental Agreement dated June 30, 1914 between the
Company and the Southern Company, and as further modi-
fied and supplemented by Second Supplemental Agreement
dated November 1, 1943 between the Company and the

I Southern Company; and

WaEREss, the Company is duly authorized to issue its
Bonds for the purposes hereinafter set forth and to mort-
gage its property, real and personal, and its franchises to
secure the payment of such Bonds; and

~ Sermmd Mortgage

Dated November 1, 1943

Trustee

%
%
<3
g
NN
S 0
N
‘ N b4
SR
)
Oui,

A

WHaEREAS, at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the
Company held, pursuant to due notice, on September 1,
1943, a quorum being present and acting throughout,
resolutions were duly adopted calling a special meeting
of the stockholders of the Company for the purpose of
taking action upon the creation of a bonded indebtedness
to be evidenced by Bonds to be issued under this Indenture,
to be known as its Second Mortgage 33,% Bonds (herein-
after sometimes called the “Bonds”), limited to a principal
amount, which, together with the principal amount of First
Mortgage 334% Bonds of the Company due November 1,
1963 from time to time outstanding, shall never exceed
$20,000,000 aggregate principal amount, and the execution
and delivery by the Company of a mortgage upon the
properties of the Company in the form of this Indenture
to the Trustee and its successor, or successors, to secure
Bonds issuable upon the conditions set forth in this In-
denture; and - '

WHEREAS, at a special meéting of the stockholders of
the Company duly called by the Board of Directors and
held, pursuaht to due notice, on November 6, 1943, the
execution and delivery of said mortgage and the creation
of the bonded indebtedness to be secured thereby were
duly authorized, sanctioned and approved by the holders
of more than two-thirds in par value of the entire out-
standing capital stock of the Company; and

WaEREAs, the Bonds are to be designated Second Mort-
gage 33,% Bonds, are to be dated as provided in this
Indenture, are to mature on November 1, 1963, are to bear
interest at the rate of 334,% per annum payable semi-
annually on May 1 and November 1 in each year, are to
be payable as to principal and interest at the office or agency

al Fellnee Ste P&

144

7

o

«{

t




